

NUTECH GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Mukhija Chambers, 5, Saraswati Marg, Opp. Lane Raymond, M.J. Road, Jaipur(Raj.) Phone: 0141-2371169
 Admn. Office: E-149, RIICO Industrial Area, Bhilwara (Raj.)-311001 Phone: 01482-260701
 CIN: L17114RJ1984PLC003023, Web: www.nutechglobal.com , Email: info@nutechglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE)
 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2016

S.NO.	Particulars	Rs. In lacs			
		3 Months ended on 30.06.2016	Preceding 3 Months ended on 31.03.2016 (refer Note 2)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous year on 30.06.2015	Previous year ended 31.03.2016
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations				
a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations				
b)	Other Operating Income	1125.69	772.79	1098.92	3941.64
	Total Income from Operations (net) (a+b)				
2	Expenses	1125.69	772.79	1098.92	3941.64
a)	Cost of Material consumed				
b)	Purchases of stock in trade	219.20	201.86	268.00	879.56
c)	Change in Inventories of finished goods, work-in- progress and stock-in-trade	657.22	397.95	610.04	2249.99
d)	Employee benefit expenses	14.16	(74.94)	(22.14)	(172.90)
e)	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	51.48	55.07	45.28	200.10
f)	Other Expenses (Any item > 10% of total expenses relating to continuing operation to be shown separately)	14.63	15.08	14.79	59.79
	Total Expenses	134.53	136.51	144.85	572.77
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operation before other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	1091.22	731.53	1060.82	3789.31
4	Other Income	34.47	41.26	38.10	152.33
5	Profit/(Loss) before operation before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)				
6	Finance Costs	34.47	41.26	38.10	152.33
7	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after finance cost but before tax & exceptional Items (5-6)	28.83	35.33	33.08	134.22
8	Exceptional Items	5.64	5.93	5.02	18.11
9	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)				
10	Tax Expenses	5.64	5.93	5.02	18.11
	Current				
	Deferred Tax Charge (Credit)	2.82	3.93	1.81	10.03
	Total Tax Expenses		(4.25)		(4.25)
11	Net Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	2.82	-0.32	1.81	5.78
12	Extra Ordinary Items (net on tax expenses)	2.82	6.25	3.21	12.33
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(11-12)				
14	Paid - up equity share capital (Face value of equity share Rs.10)	2.82	6.25	3.21	12.33
15	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37
16	Earning per share (before and after extraordinary items)				349.07
	a) Basic	0.09	0.20	0.10	0.38
	b) Diluted				

Note:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12 August, 2016
- The figure of the Previous year /quarter have been regrouped /recast wherever necessary. The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2016 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year ended on 31st March, 2016 & Unaudited published figures upto the Third Quarter ended 31st March, 2015
- No investor's complaint was pending at the beginning & end of the Quarter and no complaint was received during the quarter.
- Provision for deferred tax liability will be ascertained and considered at the year end.

For and on behalf of the Board

Nutech Global Limited


 (Rajeev Mukhija)

Place: Bhilwara

Date: 12.08.2016